4/3/24, 2:51 PM IPEDS Data Collection System

Institution: West Liberty University (237932) User ID: P2379321
Summary
Human Resources Component Summary

The purpose of this summary is to provide you an opportunity to view some of the data that, when accepted through the IPEDS quality control process, will appear on the College
Navigator website and/or your institution’s Data Feedback Report (DFR). In addition, all data reported in IPEDS survey components become publicly available through the |PEDS Use the
Data and appear as aggregated statistics in various Department of Education reports. College Navigator is updated approximately three months after the data collection period closes
and DFRs will be available through the |PEDS Use the Data and sent to your institution’s CEO at the end of 2024.

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below or after reviewing the data reported on the survey screens, please contact the IPEDS Help
Desk at: 1-877-225-2568 or ipedshelp@rti.org.

Number of staff by employment status and occupational category: Fall 2023

Reported values
Occupational category FTE staff
Number of full-time staff Number of part-time staff

Total number of staff 293 150 343
Instructional Staff 153 77 179
Primarily Instruction 153 77 179
Exclusively credit 153 77 179
Exclusively not-for-credit 0 0 0
Combined credit/not-for-credit 0 0 0
Instruction/research/public service staff 0 0 0
Research staff 0 2 1
Public Service staff 0 0 0
Library and Student and Academic Affairs and Other Education Services Occupations SOC 16 9 19
Librarians, Curators, and Archivists SOC 25-4000 2 0 2
Archivists, Curators, and Museum Technicians 0 0 0
25-4010
Librarians and Media Collections Specialists ] 0 1
25-4020
Library Technicians ] 0 1
25-4030
Student and Academic Affairs and Other Education Services Occupations 14 9 17
25-2000 + 25-3000 + 25-9000
Management Occupations
11-0000 28 0 28
Business and Financial Operations Occupations 9 1 9
13-0000
Computer, Engineering, and Science Occupations 5 9 6
15-0000 + 17-0000 + 19-0000
Community, Social Service, Legal, Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media Occupations 17 24 25
21-0000 + 23-0000 + 27-0000
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations 9 16 7
29-0000
Service Occupations 19 7 7
31-0000 + 33-0000 + 35-0000 + 37-0000 + 39-0000
Sales and Related Occupations 0 0 0
41-0000
Office and Administrative Support Occupations
43-0000 2 3 z
Natural Resources, Construction, and Maintenance Occupations 18 3 19
45-0000 + 47-0000 + 49-0000
Production, Transportation, and Material Moving Occupations 0 6 9

51-0000 + 53-0000

NOTE: Full-time-equivalent (FTE) staff is calculated by summing the total number of full-time staff and adding one-third of the total number of part-time staff. Graduate assistants are not
included in the above figures. Many of the FTE figures may be included in the DFR.

https://surveys.nces.ed.gov/ipeds/survey/print 36/39


https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/
https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/
https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/use-the-data
https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/use-the-data
https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/
https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/use-the-data
mailto:ipedshelp@rti.org

4/3/24, 2:51 PM

Academic Rank

All Ranks

Professors
Associate professors
Assistant professors
Instructors

Lecturers

No academic rank

NOTE: The above data are based on the Salary Outlays part of the IPEDS HR component. The Weighted average monthly salaries of full-time instructional staff by academic rank are

IPEDS Data Collection System

Salaries of full-time instructional staff by contract length and academic rank: Academic year 2023-24

Months Covered by Annual Salary

12 months 11 months
14

0

0

0

0

0

10 months

1

0

0

9 months

128

45

28

30

23

2

0

for Salary reporting

143

45

32

39

25

2

0

Total Number
of Months

1,330
405
300
376
231

18

0

Salary
Outlays (3)

9,079,945
3,227,758
2,185,903
2,325,515
1,235,265

105,504

0

Salaries ($)

Weighted Average Monthly

6,827
7,970
7,286
6,185
5,347

5,861

calculated by adding the salary outlays reported for Men plus Women by academic rank, then dividing the sum by the "Total Number of Months" for Men plus Women by academic rank.
Salaries of full-time instructional staff paid less than 9 months per year are not collected. Also, salaries of medical school staff are not collected. The weighted average monthly salaries may

be included in the DFR.

Occupational category

Research staff

Public Service staff

Library and Student and Academic Affairs and Other Education Services Occupations

25-4000 + 25-2000 + 25-3000 + 25-9000

Management Occupations
11-0000

Business and Financial Operations Occupations

13-0000

Computer, Engineering, and Science Occupations
15-0000 + 17-0000 + 19-0000

Salary Outlays for Full-time Non-instructional Staff

Community, Social Service, Legal, Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media

Occupations

21-0000 + 23-0000 + 27-0000

Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations

29-0000

Service Occupations

31-0000 + 33-0000 + 35-0000 + 37-0000 + 39-0000

Sales and Related Occupations

41-0000

Office and Administrative Support Occupations

43-0000

Natural Resources, Construction, and Maintenance Occupations
45-0000 + 47-0000 + 49-0000

Production, Transportation, and Material Moving Occupations

51-0000 + 53-0000

Total

Occupational category

Graduate Assistants
Teaching 25-9044

Research

https://surveys.nces.ed.gov/ipeds/survey/print

Number of
full-time staff
(carried forward from the Part B - FT, non-instructional staff
screens)

Number of Graduate Assistants by occupational category: Fall 2023

16

28

17

19

26

18

140

Total annual salary outlays

®)

667,734

1,824,125

458,044

264,706

877,424

73,798

690,360

1,009,664

579,723

6,445,578

Number of part-time

staff

49

29

37/39



4/3/24, 2:51 PM IPEDS Data Collection System

Other 11-0000, 13-0000, 15-0000, 17-0000, 19-0000, 21-0000, 23-0000, 27-0000, 25-4000, 25-4010, 25-4020, 25-4030, 25-2000, 25-3000, 25-9000, 29-
0000

Number of Newly Hired Full-time Permanent Staff
(Hired full-time between November 1, 2022 - October 31, 2023 and on the payroll as of November 1, 2023)

Number of staff

Newly Hired Full-time Permanent Staff 35

https://surveys.nces.ed.gov/ipeds/survey/print 38/39





