Institution: West Liberty University (237932)

Human Resources Component Summary

The purpose of this summary is to provide you an opportunity to view some of the data that, when accepted through the IPEDS quality control process, will appear on the <u>College</u> <u>Navigator</u> website and/or your institution's Data Feedback Report (DFR). In addition, all data reported in IPEDS survey components become publicly available through the <u>IPEDS Use the</u> <u>Data</u> and appear as aggregated statistics in various Department of Education reports. <u>College Navigator</u> is updated approximately three months after the data collection period closes and DFRs will be available through the <u>IPEDS Use the Data</u> and sent to your institution's CEO at the end of 2024.

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below or after reviewing the data reported on the survey screens, please contact the IPEDS Help Desk at: 1-877-225-2568 or <u>ipedshelp@rti.org</u>.

Occupational category		Reporte	Reported values		
ссирацопа	category	Number of full-time staff	Number of part-time staff	FTE staff	
otal number	of staff	293	150	343	
Instr	uctional Staff	153	77	1	
	Primarily Instruction	153	77	1	
	Exclusively credit	153	77	1	
	Exclusively not-for-credit	0	0		
	Combined credit/not-for-credit	0	0		
	Instruction/research/public service staff	0	0		
Rese	earch staff	0	2		
Publ	ic Service staff	0	0		
Libra	ary and Student and Academic Affairs and Other Education Services Occupations SOC	16	9		
	Librarians, Curators, and Archivists SOC 25-4000	2	0		
	Archivists, Curators, and Museum Technicians 25-4010	0	0		
	Librarians and Media Collections Specialists 25-4020	1	0		
	Library Technicians 25-4030	1	0		
	Student and Academic Affairs and Other Education Services Occupations 25-2000 + 25-3000 + 25-9000	14	9		
Man 11-0	agement Occupations 000	28	0		
Busi 13-0	ness and Financial Operations Occupations 000	9	1		
	puter, Engineering, and Science Occupations 000 + 17-0000 + 19-0000	5	2		
	munity, Social Service, Legal, Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media Occupations 000 + 23-0000 + 27-0000	17	24		
Heal 29-0	thcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations 000	2	16		
	ice Occupations 000 + 33-0000 + 35-0000 + 37-0000 + 39-0000	19	7		
Sale 41-0	s and Related Occupations 000	0	0		
Offic 43-0	e and Administrative Support Occupations 000	26	3		
	ral Resources, Construction, and Maintenance Occupations 000 + 47-0000 + 49-0000	18	3		
	luction, Transportation, and Material Moving Occupations 000 + 53-0000	0	6		

NOTE: Full-time-equivalent (FTE) staff is calculated by summing the total number of full-time staff and adding one-third of the total number of part-time staff. Graduate assistants are not included in the above figures. Many of the FTE figures may be included in the DFR.

IPEDS Data Collection System

Salaries of full-time instructional staff by	y contract length and academic rank: Academic year 2023-24
	y contract length and academic rank. Academic year 2020 24

Academic Rank	Months Covered by Annual Salary			Total Staff	Total Number	Salary	Weighted Average Monthly	
Academic Nank	12 months	11 months	10 months	9 months	for Salary reporting	of Months	Outlays (\$)	Salaries (\$)
All Ranks	14	0	1	128	143	1,330	9,079,945	6,827
Professors	0	0	0	45	45	405	3,227,758	7,970
Associate professors	4	0	0	28	32	300	2,185,903	7,286
Assistant professors	8	0	1	30	39	376	2,325,515	6,185
Instructors	2	0	0	23	25	231	1,235,265	5,347
Lecturers	0	0	0	2	2	18	105,504	5,861
No academic rank	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	

NOTE: The above data are based on the Salary Outlays part of the IPEDS HR component. The Weighted average monthly salaries of full-time instructional staff by academic rank are calculated by adding the salary outlays reported for Men plus Women by academic rank, then dividing the sum by the "Total Number of Months" for Men plus Women by academic rank. Salaries of full-time instructional staff paid less than 9 months per year are not collected. Also, salaries of medical school staff are not collected. The weighted average monthly salaries may be included in the DFR.

Salary Outlays for Full-time Non-instructional Staff				
Occupational category	Number of full-time staff (carried forward from the Part B - FT, non-instructional staff screens)	Total annual salary outlays (\$)		
Research staff	0	0		
Public Service staff	0	0		
Library and Student and Academic Affairs and Other Education Services Occupations 25-4000 + 25-2000 + 25-3000 + 25-9000	16	667,734		
Management Occupations 11-0000	28	1,824,125		
Business and Financial Operations Occupations 13-0000	9	458,044		
Computer, Engineering, and Science Occupations 15-0000 + 17-0000 + 19-0000	5	264,706		
Community, Social Service, Legal, Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media Occupations 21-0000 + 23-0000 + 27-0000	17	877,424		
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations 29-0000	2	73,798		
Service Occupations 31-0000 + 33-0000 + 35-0000 + 37-0000 + 39-0000	19	690,360		
Sales and Related Occupations 41-0000	0	0		
Office and Administrative Support Occupations 43-0000	26	1,009,664		
Natural Resources, Construction, and Maintenance Occupations 45-0000 + 47-0000 + 49-0000	18	579,723		
Production, Transportation, and Material Moving Occupations 51-0000 + 53-0000	0	0		
Total	140	6,445,578		

Number of Graduate Assistants by occupational category: Fall 2023				
Occupational category	Number of part-time staff			
Graduate Assistants	49			
Teaching 25-9044	29			
Research	6			

Other 11-0000, 13-0000, 15-0000, 17-0000, 19-0000, 21-0000, 23-0000, 27-0000, 25-4000, 25-4010, 25-4020, 25-4030, 25-2000, 25-3000, 25-9000, 29-0000

Number of Newly Hired Full-time Permanent Staff (Hired full-time between November 1, 2022 - October 31, 2023 and on the payroll as of November 1, 2023)				
	Number of staff			
Newly Hired Full-time Permanent Staff	35			

14